S ... ., Charlie Scott To: *Chris Servheen® <grizz@selway.umt.edu>

N _ cc: Alexandra_Pitts@fws.gov, Bob_Ruesink@fws.gov,
PN 06/23/2000 03:46 Christine_Eustis@fws.gov, Chris_Nolin@fws.gov,
=it AM Chuck_Davis@fws.gov, Hugh_Vickery@tws.gov,

Jili_Parker@fws.gov, Johnna_Roy@fws.gov, larobinson@fs.fed.us,
Martin_Miller@fws.gov, Nancy_Gloman@fws.gov,
Sharon_R_Rose@fws.gov, Susan_Linner@fws.gov,
Susan_Pultz@fws.gov, (bee: Johnna Roy)

Subject: RE: NOI on Bitterroot

Chris,

The letter (on Mountain States Legal Foundation letterhead) identifies Water
Cooperative, Concerned About Grizzlies, Montana Wool Growers Association,
Bitterroot Backcountry Horsemen, and Montana State Farm Bureau. A copy is
coming your way.

Charlie

| *"Chris

| Servheen”

| <grizz@selway
| .umt. edu>

|

| 06/22/00

| 05:16 AM

|

I
| To: <Susan Pultz@fws.govs>, <Susan_Linner@fws.govs>,

| <Jill Parker@fws.gov>, <Chuck_Davis@fws.gov>, <Johnna_Roy@fws.govs,
| <charlie_scott@fws.gov>, <Chris Nolingfws.govs,

| <Nancy Gloman@fws.gov>, <Martin Miller@fws.govs,

| <Christine Eustis@fws.govs, <Alexandra_ Pitts@fws.gov>,

| <Hugh Vickery@fws.gov>, <Sharon R_Rose@fws.gov>,

| <larobinson@fs.fed.us>, <Bob_ Ruesink@fws.gov>
I cc;
|

Subject: RE: NOI on Bitterroot

Who are their clients in this NOI?

Christopher Servheen, Ph.D.
USFWS

University Hall, Room 309
University of Montana
Missoula, MT 59812

Fax 406-329-3212



From: Susan_Pultz@fws.gov [mailto:Susan_Pultzefws.gov)
Sent : Wednesday, June 21, 2000 9:51 PM

To: Susan_Linner@fws.gov; Jill Parker@fws.gov; Chuck_ D=  -3fws.gov;
grizz@selway.umt.edu; Johnna Roy@fws.gov; charlie scot: 3.gOV;
Chris_Nolin@fws.gov; Nancy_Gloman@® .s.gov; Martin Mille 8.gov;

Christine_Eustis@fws.gov; Alexandra_ritts@fws.gov; Hugh . .ckerye@fws.gow
Sharon_R_Rose@fws.gov; larobinson@fs.fed.us; Bob_Ruesink@fws.gov
Subject: NOI on Bitterroot

FYI, we have received our first Notice of Intent to Sue on the Bitterroot
reintroduction. It's _rom the Mountain States Legal Foundation and others, and
states that they intend to sue Babbit:z, Clark and Glickman for violating the ESA
if the plan to introduce grizzlies in the Bitterrroot is not immediately
withdrawn. They state that it would mean releasing bears within their current
range, that it would negatively impact other listed species (gray wolves and
iynx), would cause irreparable harm to property owners and livestock operators
etc. I faxed a copy to Susan - .nner, Jill Parker and Johnna Roy. Please
contact me or any of them if you wan- a copy.

ap



